8750

Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Fisheries. *****

Tollaspur (H.P.)

File No. Fish-A (4)-4/2017

Dated: Shimla-2,

14th December, 2022

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in pursuance to the letter No. GAD-C (A) 9-1/2022 dated 12/12/2022, is pleased to withdraw the appointment of all the non-official Members of the State Level Reservoir Fisheries Development Committee constituted by this Department vide Notification of even number dated 31st August, 2019 with immediate effect.

By order

Dr. Ajay Sharma Secretary (Fisheries) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. 14th December, 2022

Endst. No. Fish-A (4)-4/2017 Copy is forwarded to the following:-

Dated Shimla-2,

1. The Principal Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

2. Registrar of Co-operative Societies, H.P.

3. The Advisor (Planning) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

4. The Director-cum-Warden of Fisheries, Himachal Pradesh, Bilaspur-174001.

5. The Joint Director of Fisheries (Headquarter), Directorate of Fisheries, Bilaspur.

6. The Assistant Director of Fisheries, Bilaspur.

7. The Assistant Director of Fisheries, Pong-Dam Distt. Kangra.

8. The Assistant Director of Fisheries, Chamba.

- 9. Sh. Sarwan Kumar S/o Sh. Sukh Ram R/o Village Jayor, PO Zakatkhana, Tehsil Sadar Distt. Bilaspur.
- 10. Sh. Prem Chand S/o Sh. Lahnu Ram, VPO Mandli, Tehsil Bangana, District Una.
- 11. Sh. Anil Gautam S/o Sh. Tulsi Ram, R/o VPO Kasol, Tehsil Sadar, District Bilaspur.
- 12. Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Village Balghar, P.O. Dadasiba, Tehsil Dehra, District Kangra.
- 13. Sh. Kamal Singh S/o Sh. Kaher Singh, Village Dholur, P.O. Rajnagar, Tehsil and District Chamba.

14. Guard file.

(Saroop Chand) Under Secretary (Fisheries) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh.

14. Gi

ARC

191222